evidence or effectuate the assignment of such contract to Buyer for no additional consideration, 
and upon such assignment, such contract is deemed an Assigned Contract for all purposes 
hereunder. 

ARTICLE III. 

PURCHASE PRICE 

Section 3.01. Purchase Price.  The purchase price for the Acquired Assets is Nineteen 
Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars  ($19,200,000) (the “Purchase Price”) which Buyer shall 
pay as follows at Closing: 

(a) Buyer shall provide for payment in full of the total amount of Outstanding 

Indebtedness directly to Seller’s obligees on account of the Purchase Price; 

(b) Buyer shall pay, subject to any adjustment pursuant to Section 3.01(c) and Section